505500858 05/30/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5547662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STACY WILLIAM REMISZEWSKI	08/23/2001
KENNETH WALTER BAIR	08/23/2001
RICHARD WILLIAM VERSACE	08/23/2001
LAWRENCE BLAS PEREZ	08/23/2001
MICHAEL ALAN GREEN	08/23/2001
LIDIA CRISTINA SAMBUCETTI	08/27/2001
SUSHIL SHARMA	08/23/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVARTIS AG	
Street Address:	LICHTSTRASSE 35	
City:	BASEL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10984501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)842-7899	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	202.8	42.7800
Email:	vmelt	on@cooley.com, zpatdcdocketing@cooley.com
Correspondent Name:	COO	LEY LLP
Address Line 1:	1299	PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 700
Address Line 4:	WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20004
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	R:	SECR-001/05US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ASAKO KUBOTA
SIGNATURE:		/Asako Kubota/
DATE SIGNED:		05/30/2019

505500858

PATENT REEL: 049321 FRAME: 0949

Total Attachments: 6	
source=SECR-001 Inventors-to-Novartis AG#page1.tif	
source=SECR-001 Inventors-to-Novartis AG#page2.tif	
source=SECR-001 Inventors-to-Novartis AG#page3.tif	
source=SECR-001 Inventors-to-Novartis AG#page4.tif	
source=SECR-001 Inventors-to-Novartis AG#page5.tif	
source=SECR-001 Inventors-to-Novartis AG#page6.tif	

503268962 04/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3315580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STACY WILLIAM REMISZEWSKI	08/23/2001
KENNETH WALTER BAIR	08/23/2001
RICHARD WILLIAM VERSACE	08/23/2001
LAWRENCE BLAS PEREZ	08/23/2001
MICHAEL ALAN GREEN	08/23/2001
LIDIA CRISTINA SAMBUCETTI	08/27/2001
SUSHIL SHARMA	08/23/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVARTIS AG
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6833384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(973)781-8064Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:8627788462Email:pip_inbox phothes@poyertis.com

Email:	pip_inbox.phchbs@novartis.com
Correspondent Name:	LINDA ADAMS
Address Line 1:	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION
Address Line 2:	ONE HEALTH PLAZA
Address Line 4:	EAST HANOVER, NEW JERSEY 07936

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT031581-US-CNT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA ADAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Adams/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2015	

Total	Attachments:	4

source=31581_US_CNT#page1.tif source=31581_US_CNT#page2.tif source=31581_US_CNT#page3.tif source=31581_US_CNT#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

181	α.
X Y 1	Ψ,

Stacy William Remiszewski	residing at	147 Honeysuckle Drive Washington Township, NJ 07676
Kenneth Walter Bair	residing at	95 Melrose Road Mountain Lakeş <u>, N</u> J 07046
Richard William Versace	residing at	69 Townsend Road Wanaque, NJ 07465
Lawrence Blas Perez	residing at	12 Windsor Place Hackettstown, NJ 07840
Michael Alan Green	residing at	2180 Biddle Lane Easton, PA 18040
Lidia Cristina Sambucetti	residing at	32 Lone Mountain Court Pacifica, CA 94044
Sushil Sharma	residing at	Nine Bakley Terrace West Orange, NJ 07052,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Novartis AG, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, having a place of business at Lichtstrasse 35, Basel, Switzerland 4056, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted tous by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled:

DEACETYLASE INHIBITORS

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith including (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters

PATENT REEL: 049424 FRAME: 0695

4

Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Novartis AG and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent). extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made:

And we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Signed this 23 day of August, 2001

Signed this 23rd day of Agnst, 2001

Signed this 23 day of Aucus J. 2001

Signed this 23 day of August, 2001

Signed this 23 day of August , 2001 by

Signed this , 2001 day of

Signed this 23 day of Agywor , 2001

by Remiszewski

by

by

Richard William Versace

by Kaurence Blas Lawrence Blas Perez

Most q.

Lidia Cristina Sambucetti

2

by

by

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Stacy William Remiszewski	residing at	147 Honeysuckle Drive Washington Township, NJ 07676
Kenneth Walter Bair	residing at	95 Melrose Road Mountain Lakes, NJ 07046
Richard William Versace	residing at	69 Townsend Road Wanaque, NJ 07465
Lawrence Blas Perez	residing at	12 Windsor Place Hackettstown, NJ 07840
Michael Alan Green	residing at	2180 Biddle Lane Easton, PA 18040
Lidia Cristina Sambucetti	residing at	32 Lone Mountain Court Pacifica, CA 94044
Sushil Sharma	residing at	Nine Bakley Terrace West Orange, NJ 07052,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Novartis AG, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, having a place of business at Lichtstrasse 35, Basel, Switzerland 4056, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted tous by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled:

DEACETYLASE INHIBITORS

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith including (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters

PATENT REEL: 0**39324** FRAME: 0**993**

1

Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications. United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Novartis AG and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent). extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made:

And we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.



RECORDED: 05/30/2019